HOUSING

## The 13th Project Homeless Connect We're About People

## **DONATIONS NEEDED**



## Sponsor your own school, office or family donation drive for San Diegans experiencing homelessness

- New sweatshirts and "hoodies," size large and up
- New or gently used closed-toe shoes (no flip-flops, sandals or heels)
- New socks

- · New or gently used backpacks
- New nonprescription reading glasses
- New reusable ponchos
- New blankets

Drop off donations at Golden Hall **THE DAY BEFORE THE EVENT**, TUESDAY, JANUARY 29, 2019 between 10:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.

The San Diego Housing Commission is the lead organizer for Project Homeless Connect. Major organizing partners are the City of San Diego, Interfaith Shelter Network, Family Health Centers of San Diego, and Father Joe's Villages.

## For more information visit www.sdhc.org

